Appendix "B" to Report PED22054

Cootes Paradis

Cannabis Retail Locations by Wards as of February 19, 2022
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Appendix "B" to Report PED22054

Cannabis Retail Locations
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Street

1317 Barton Street East

57 Cootes Drive

1142 Wilson Street West
2257 Rymal Road East

235 James Street North

1370 South Service Road

101 Osler Drive

40 Centennial Parkway North
135 James Street North

264 Kenilworth Avenue North
296 King Street West

246 King Street West

38 Hess Street South

89 King Street East

245 King Street East

1786 Stone Church Road East
1023 King Street West

107A King Street East

57 John Street South

53 Dundas Street East

1096 Barton Street East

712 Mohawk Road East

976 Main Street East

11 Hatton Drive

496 Main Street East

171 Mohawk Road East

945 Upper James Street

1428 Sandhill Drive

118 George Street

163 Main Street West

919 Upper Paradise Road Unit 5
1845 Main Street West

574 James Street North Unit 7
105 George Street

281 Cannon Street East

525 Mohawk Road East

1575 Upper Ottawa Street
483 King Street East

67 King Street East

64 Hamilton Street North

792 Concession Street

730 Upper James Street

39B King Street East

631 King Street West

1070 Stone Church Road East
192 Locke Street South

675 Rymal Road East

1660 Upper James Street

247 Centennial Parkway North
1557 Main Street East

141 Highway No. 8

692 Upper James Street

2537 Regional Road 56

1931 King Street East

2190 Rymal Raod East

2070 Rymal Road East

1216 Upper Wentworth Street
1900 King Street East

774 Barton Street East

326 Ottawa Street North
1024 Upper Wentworth Street

Municipality
Hamilton
Dundas
Ancaster
Stoney Creek
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Dundas
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Waterdown
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Ancaster
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Ancaster
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Waterdown
Hamilton
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Hamilton
Binbrook
Hamilton
Hannon
Hannon
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Business Name

Canna Cabana

Cabbage Brothers
Ancaster Joint

Tokyo Smoke

Tokyo Smoke

MIHI

Friendly Stranger

The Hunny Pot

The Gym Cannabis
Budget Bud Hamilton
Village Cannabis
420Love

Neku Cannabis

Neku Cannabis

Relm Cannabis Co.
Sessions Cannabis

The Grass Hut

Spiritleaf

Cannabis Supply Co.
Grass Station

Sessions Cannabis
Sessions Cannabis
420Love

Cannabis Roll

Pioneer Cannabis Co.
Silverleaf Cannabis
Mountain Cannabis

AB Laboratories

Queen George Cannabis
Giggles

AFFX Cannabis
Treehouse Cannabis Company
James Street Cannabis Co.
Golden Leaf Cannabis Dispensary
Da Canna

Hamilton Cannabis Co.
Chronicles Cannabis
HoneyComb Cannabis Co
Queen George Cannabis
Spiritleaf

Lemonnade

Red Eye Cannabis
Cannabis Creek Co.
Value Buds

WE'D

Cabbage Brothers
Sessions Cannabis
Sweet Releafs

Toke

Hello Cannabis Main East
Nirvana Budz

Spring Cannabis Express
Sessions Cannabis

6ix Café Cannabis
Choom Cannabis

Erbn Green

Greenhouse

Sessions Cannabis

Matrix Cannabis Company
True North Cannabis Company
Bestbudz

Status

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Operating

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Operating

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Operating

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Operating

Permitted to Operate
Operating

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Removed

Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
In Progress
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
In Progress

In Progress
Permitted to Operate
Operating

Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate

Canvass Date ARM

2019-03-11
2019-03-14
2019-11-01
2019-12-04
2019-12-11
2020-01-07
2020-01-13
2020-01-13
2020-03-12
2020-03-12
2020-03-12
2020-03-25
2020-03-30
2020-03-30
2020-03-30
2020-04-21
2020-03-21
2020-04-21
2020-04-25
2020-04-26
2020-05-06
2020-05-06

2020-05-15
2020-05-15

2020 160707 000 00 ARM
2020 160711 000 00 ARM
2019 153056 000 00 ARM
2019 158503 000 00 ARM
2019 158676 000 00 ARM
2020 160170 000 00 ARM
2020 147046 000 00 ARM
2020 147046 000 00 ARM
2020 157159 000 00 ARM
2020 157165 000 00 ARM
2020 158080 000 00 ARM
2020 157957 000 00 ARM
2020 158081 000 00 ARM
2020 158082 000 00 ARM
2020 158083 000 00 ARM
2020 160074 000 00 ARM
2020 160075 000 00 ARM
2020 160076 000 00 ARM
2020 160636 000 00 ARM
2020 160641 000 00 ARM
2020 161423 000 00 ARM
2020 161567 000 00 ARM
2020 161830 000 00 ARM
2020 162002 000 00 ARM

AGCO

AGCO
AGCO
ACGO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO

AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
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#

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Street

219 Dundas Street East
2255 Barton Street East
148 Ottawa Street North
870 Upper James Street
1222 Barton Street East
592 Upper James Street
1081 Barton Street East
1090 Wilson Street West
1931 King Street East
178 King Street West
778 Concession Street

5 Mill Street South

278 Carlisle Road

50 Dundurn Street South
180 Locke Street South
1384 Main Street East
298 Grays Road

110 George Street

11 Hess Street South
804 King Street East
1142 Barton Street East
969 Upper Ottawa Street
675 Fennell Avenue East
438 Highway No. 8
2579 King Street East
1459 Main Street East
275 King Street East
1113 Main Street East
1354 Barton Street East
483 Highway No. 8

1015 Golf Links Road
584 Upper James Street
14 Martindale Crescent
1568 Main Street West
54 Queen Street South
830 Upper James Street
659 Upper James Street
1064 Barton Street East
410 Upper Sherman Avenue
1172 Wilson Street West
952 Queenston Road
769 King Street West
2732 Barton Street East
570 Highway No. 8

1183 Wilson Street West
236 Governor's Road
800 Barton Street East
243 James Street North
22 Tisdale Street South
1035 King Street West
140 Caroline Street South
32 Barton Street East
859 Barton Street East
1580 Main Street West
1064 Barton Street East
135 Kenilworth Avenue North
2141 King Street East
121 Main Street North
237 King Street East
369 Highway No. 8

1831 Main Street West

Municipality Business Name

Waterdown
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Ancaster
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Waterdown
Carlisle
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Ancaster
Hamilton
Ancaster
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Ancaster
Stoney Creek
Hamilton
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Ancaster
Dundas
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Waterdown
Hamilton
Stoney Creek
Hamilton

Cabbage Brothers
Supergas Cannabis

Relm Cannabis Co.

Sativa Bliss Cannabis
Green Light District
Sativa Bliss Cannabis
Barttowa Tree

Spiritleaf

Light House Cannabis
The House of Cannabis
Sparkle Cannabis Company
The Spot Cannabis
Sessions Cannabis
Sessions Cannabis
Clouded on Locke

High Tea Hamilton
Budzys

Quadz Cannabis

Village Green Cannabis Company
King's Cannabis

Tyme Cannabis Co.

The Haze Co.

Sky Cannabis

Uncle Herbs Cannabis
Bhanga Cannabis
Cannabuzz Hamilton
Village Cannabis Co.
Florist Cannabis

Island Smoke

Cabbage Brothers

Miss Jones

Jackpot

Canna Cabana Inc.

Bud Brothers Cannabis
Cabbage Brothers
Cabbage Brothers

The Hunny Pot Cannabis Co.
Bongbaba420 Cannabis Culture
Cannabis Cupboard
Budders

Cannabis Cupboard
InBloom

Inhale Exhale Cannabis Dispensary
Elevated Minds
Cannaverse

Green King Cannabis
Silverleaf Cannabis

Black Gold Cannabis & Co
Odyssey Cannabis

Go Hi Ltd.

Queen George Cannabis
Toka Cannabis

Value Buds

Due North Cannabis Co.
Cantopia Cannabis Co.
Mystic's Cannabis
Mystic's Cannabis

Royal Leafs Waterdown
Crafted Nugs Cannabis Company
Sessions Cannabis
InBloom

Status

Removed

Permitted to Operate
In Progress
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
In Progress
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Removed

Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
In Progress
Removed

Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Removed

In Progress
Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
In Progress
Permitted to Operate
In Progress
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
In Progress

In Progress
Removed

In Progress

In Progress
Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
Removed

Permitted to Operate

Canvass Date ARM
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGGO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
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AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
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Appendix "B" to Report PED22054

Cannabis Retail Locations Continued

#

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Street

1466 Main Street East

905 Rymal Road East

1685 Main Street West

963 King Street East

318 Queenston Road Unit G
372 King Street East

835 King Street East

648 King Street West

999 Upper Wentworth Street
205 Quigley Road

858 Upper James Street
3200 Regional Road 56
1033 King Street West
1447 Upper Ottawa St

967 Fennell Avenue East
52-90 Dundas Street East

Municipality Business Name

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Glanbrook
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Waterdown

Mystic's Cannabis

Canna Cabana

Bongbaba Cannabis Culture
Bud Xpress

Harvest Cannabis Co
Lady Leaf

Blue Sage Cannabis
Tweed

Tokyo Smoke Lime Ridge
WE'D

Diamonds Cannabis
Harvest Cannabis Co
Offside Cannabis

Daily Doze Cannabis Co
Tokyo Smoke

Tokyo Smoke Waterdown

Status

Permitted to Operate
Permitted to Operate
In Progress

In Progress
Permitted to Operate
In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress
Removed

Removed

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Canvass Date ARM

AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO
AGCO

Ward
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