



Cannabis Retail Locations

л.	Church	Manual alas 111	Dualmana Nassa	Chahua	Com	ADM	\\\\\	и	Shreat	Manadata Pr	Dualmana Nassa	Chahua	Common Data ADM	346
# 1	Street	Municipality	Business Name	Status Operating	Canvass Date		Ward	# 63	Street 219 Dundas Street East	Municipality	Business Name	Status	Canvass Date ARM AGCO	Ward 15
1	1317 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Canna Cabana	Operating	2019-03-11	2020 160707 000 00 ARM	4			Waterdown	Cabbage Brothers	Removed		15
2	57 Cootes Drive	Dundas	Cabbage Brothers	Operating	2019-03-14	2020 160711 000 00 ARM	13	64	2255 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Supergas Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO AGCO	5
3	1142 Wilson Street West	Ancaster Stoney Crook	Ancaster Joint	Operating	2019-11-01 2019-12-04	2019 153056 000 00 ARM	12 9	65 66	148 Ottawa Street North	Hamilton Hamilton	Relm Cannabis Co. Sativa Bliss Cannabis	In Progress Removed	AGCO	8
4	2257 Rymal Road East 235 James Street North	Stoney Creek	Tokyo Smoke	Operating Operating		2019 158503 000 00 ARM 2019 158676 000 00 ARM	2	67	870 Upper James Street			Permitted to Operate	AGCO	1
6	1370 South Service Road	Hamilton	Tokyo Smoke MIHI	Operating Permitted to Operate	2019-12-11 2020-01-07	2020 160170 000 00 ARM	10	68	1222 Barton Street East 592 Upper James Street	Hamilton Hamilton	Green Light District Sativa Bliss Cannabis	Removed	AGCO	0
7	101 Osler Drive	Stoney Creek	Friendly Stranger	•	2020-01-07	2020 100170 000 00 ARM	13	69	1081 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Barttowa Tree	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	10
8	40 Centennial Parkway North	Dundas Hamilton	The Hunny Pot	Permitted to Operate Operating	2020-01-13	2020 147046 000 00 ARM	5	70	1090 Wilson Street West	Ancaster	Spiritleaf	Permitted to Operate	AGGO	10
9	135 James Street North	Hamilton	The Gym Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	2020-01-13	2020 147040 000 00 ARM	2	71	1931 King Street East	Hamilton	Light House Cannabis	In Progress	AGCO	12
10	264 Kenilworth Avenue North	Hamilton	Budget Bud Hamilton	Permitted to Operate	2020-03-12	2020 157165 000 00 ARM	4	72	178 King Street West	Hamilton	The House of Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	2
11	296 King Street West	Hamilton	Village Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	2020-03-12		2	73	778 Concession Street	Hamilton	Sparkle Cannabis Company	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	7
12	246 King Street West	Hamilton	420Love	Operating	2020-03-25	2020 157957 000 00 ARM	2	74	5 Mill Street South	Waterdown	The Spot Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	15
13	38 Hess Street South	Hamilton	Neku Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	2020-03-30	2020 157957 000 00 ARM	2	75	278 Carlisle Road	Carlisle	Sessions Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	15
14	89 King Street East	Stoney Creek	Neku Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	2020-03-30	2020 158082 000 00 ARM	5	76	50 Dundurn Street South	Hamilton	Sessions Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	1
15	245 King Street East	Hamilton	Relm Cannabis Co.	Permitted to Operate	2020-03-30	2020 158083 000 00 ARM	2	77	180 Locke Street South	Hamilton	Clouded on Locke	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	1
16	1786 Stone Church Road East	Stoney Creek	Sessions Cannabis	Operating	2020-04-21	2020 160074 000 00 ARM	9	78	1384 Main Street East	Hamilton	High Tea Hamilton	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	4
17	1023 King Street West	Hamilton	The Grass Hut	Permitted to Operate	2020-03-21	2020 160075 000 00 ARM	1	79	298 Grays Road	Hamilton	Budzys	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	10
18	107A King Street East	Hamilton	Spiritleaf	Permitted to Operate	2020-04-21	2020 160076 000 00 ARM	2	80	110 George Street	Hamilton	Quadz Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	2
19	57 John Street South	Hamilton	Cannabis Supply Co.	Operating	2020-04-25	2020 160636 000 00 ARM	2	81	11 Hess Street South	Hamilton	Village Green Cannabis Company	Removed	AGCO	2
20	53 Dundas Street East	Waterdown	Grass Station	Permitted to Operate	2020-04-26	2020 160641 000 00 ARM	15	82	804 King Street East	Hamilton	King's Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	3
21	1096 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Sessions Cannabis	Operating	2020-05-06	2020 161423 000 00 ARM	4	83	1142 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Tÿme Cannabis Co.	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	4
22	712 Mohawk Road East	Hamilton	Sessions Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	2020-05-06	2020 161567 000 00 ARM	6	84	969 Upper Ottawa Street	Hamilton	The Haze Co.	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	6
23	976 Main Street East	Hamilton	420Love	Permitted to Operate		2020 161830 000 00 ARM	3	85	675 Fennell Avenue East	Hamilton	Sky Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	7
24	11 Hatton Drive	Ancaster	Cannabis Roll	Permitted to Operate		2020 162002 000 00 ARM	12	86	438 Highway No. 8	Stoney Creek	Uncle Herbs Cannabis	Removed	AGCO	10
25	496 Main Street East	Hamilton	Pioneer Cannabis Co.	Removed			3	87	2579 King Street East	Hamilton	Bhanga Cannabis	Removed	AGCO	5
26	171 Mohawk Road East	Hamilton	Silverleaf Cannabis	Permitted to Operate			8	88	1459 Main Street East	Hamilton	Cannabuzz Hamilton	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	4
27	945 Upper James Street	Hamilton	Mountain Cannabis	Removed		AGCO	8	89	275 King Street East	Hamilton	Village Cannabis Co.	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	2
29	1428 Sandhill Drive	Ancaster	AB Laboratories	Removed			12	90	1113 Main Street East	Hamilton	Florist Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	3
30	118 George Street	Hamilton	Queen George Cannabis	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	2	91	1354 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Island Smoke	In Progress	AGCO	4
31	163 Main Street West	Hamilton	Giggles	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	2	92	483 Highway No. 8	Stoney Creek	Cabbage Brothers	Removed	AGCO	10
32	919 Upper Paradise Road Unit 5	Hamilton	AFFX Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	2020-05-15	ACGO	14	93	1015 Golf Links Road	Ancaster	Miss Jones	Removed	AGCO	12
33	1845 Main Street West	Hamilton	Treehouse Cannabis Company	Permitted to Operate	2020-05-15	AGCO	1	95	584 Upper James Street	Hamilton	Jackpot	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	8
34	574 James Street North Unit 7	Hamilton	James Street Cannabis Co.	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	2	96	14 Martindale Crescent	Ancaster	Canna Cabana Inc.	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	12
35	105 George Street	Hamilton	Golden Leaf Cannabis Dispensary	In Progress		AGCO	2	97	1568 Main Street West	Hamilton	Bud Brothers Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	1
36	281 Cannon Street East	Hamilton	Da Canna	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	3	98	54 Queen Street South	Hamilton	Cabbage Brothers	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	1
37	525 Mohawk Road East	Hamilton	Hamilton Cannabis Co.	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	7	99	830 Upper James Street	Hamilton	Cabbage Brothers	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	8
38	1575 Upper Ottawa Street	Hamilton	Chronicles Cannabis	In Progress		AGCO	6	100	659 Upper James Street	Hamilton	The Hunny Pot Cannabis Co.	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	8
39	483 King Street East	Hamilton	HoneyComb Cannabis Co	In Progress		AGCO	3	101	1064 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Bongbaba420 Cannabis Culture	Removed	AGCO	3
40	67 King Street East	Hamilton	Queen George Cannabis	Permitted to Operate			2	102	410 Upper Sherman Avenue	Hamilton	Cannabis Cupboard	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	7
41	64 Hamilton Street North	Waterdown	Spiritleaf	Operating			15	103	1172 Wilson Street West	Ancaster	Budders	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	12
42	792 Concession Street	Hamilton	Lemonnade	Permitted to Operate			7	104	952 Queenston Road	Stoney Creek	Cannabis Cupboard	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	5
43	730 Upper James Street	Hamilton	Red Eye Cannabis	Removed		AGCO	8	105	769 King Street West	Hamilton	InBloom	Removed	AGCO	1
44	39B King Street East	Stoney Creek	Cannabis Creek Co.	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	5	106	2732 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Inhale Exhale Cannabis Dispensary	In Progress	AGCO	5
45	631 King Street West	Hamilton	Value Buds	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	1	107	570 Highway No. 8	Stoney Creek	Elevated Minds	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	10
46	1070 Stone Church Road East	Hamilton	WE'D	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	6	108	1183 Wilson Street West	Ancaster	Cannaverse	Removed	AGCO	12
47	192 Locke Street South	Hamilton	Cabbage Brothers	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	1	109	236 Governor's Road	Dundas	Green King Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	13
48	675 Rymal Road East	Hamilton	Sessions Cannabis	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	6	110		Hamilton	Silverleaf Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	3
49	1660 Upper James Street	Hamilton	Sweet Releafs	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	8	111	243 James Street North	Hamilton	Black Gold Cannabis & Co	In Progress	AGCO	2
50	247 Centennial Parkway North	Hamilton	Toke	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	5		22 Tisdale Street South	Hamilton	Odyssey Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	3
51	1557 Main Street East	Hamilton	Hello Cannabis Main East	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	4	113	1035 King Street West	Hamilton	Go Hi Ltd.	In Progress	AGCO	1
52	141 Highway No. 8	Stoney Creek	Nirvana Budz	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	5		140 Caroline Street South	Hamilton	Queen George Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	2
53	692 Upper James Street	Hamilton	Spring Cannabis Express	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	8		32 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Toka Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	2
54	2537 Regional Road 56	Binbrook	Sessions Cannabis	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	11		859 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Value Buds	In Progress	AGCO	3
55	1931 King Street East	Hamilton	6ix Café Cannabis	Removed		AGCO	4		1580 Main Street West	Hamilton	Due North Cannabis Co.	In Progress	AGCO	1
56	2190 Rymal Raod East	Hannon	Choom Cannabis	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	9		1064 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Cantopia Cannabis Co.	Removed	AGCO	3
57	2070 Rymal Road East	Hannon	Erbn Green	Removed		AGCO	9		135 Kenilworth Avenue North	Hamilton	Mystic's Cannabis	In Progress	AGCO	4
58	1216 Upper Wentworth Street	Hamilton	Greenhouse	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	7		2141 King Street East	Hamilton	Mystic's Cannabis	In Progress	AGCO	4
59	1900 King Street East	Hamilton	Sessions Cannabis	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	4		121 Main Street North	Waterdown	Royal Leafs Waterdown	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	15
60	774 Barton Street East	Hamilton	Matrix Cannabis Company	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	3		237 King Street East	Hamilton	Crafted Nugs Cannabis Company	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	2
61	326 Ottawa Street North	Hamilton	True North Cannabis Company	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	4		369 Highway No. 8	Stoney Creek	Sessions Cannabis	Removed	AGCO	10
62	1024 Upper Wentworth Street	Hamilton	Bestbudz	Permitted to Operate		AGCO	7	124	1831 Main Street West	Hamilton	InBloom	Permitted to Operate	AGCO	1

Cannabis Retail Locations Continued

			_	_			
#	Street	Municipality	Business Name	Status	Canvass Date	ARM	Ward
125	1466 Main Street East	Hamilton	Mystic's Cannabis	Permitted to Operate	,	AGCO	4
126	905 Rymal Road East	Hamilton	Canna Cabana	Permitted to Operate	,	AGCO	6
127	1685 Main Street West	Hamilton	Bongbaba Cannabis Culture	In Progress	,	AGCO	1
128	963 King Street East	Hamilton	Bud Xpress	In Progress	,	AGCO	3
129	318 Queenston Road Unit G	Hamilton	Harvest Cannabis Co	Permitted to Operate	,	AGCO	4
130	372 King Street East	Hamilton	Lady Leaf	In Progress	,	AGCO	3
131	835 King Street East	Hamilton	Blue Sage Cannabis	In Progress	,	AGCO	3
132	648 King Street West	Hamilton	Tweed	In Progress	,	AGCO	1
133	999 Upper Wentworth Street	Hamilton	Tokyo Smoke Lime Ridge	In Progress		AGCO	7
134	205 Quigley Road	Hamilton	WE'D	In Progress	,	AGCO	5
135	858 Upper James Street	Hamilton	Diamonds Cannabis	Removed	,	AGCO	8
136	3200 Regional Road 56	Glanbrook	Harvest Cannabis Co	Removed	,	AGCO	11
137	1033 King Street West	Hamilton	Offside Cannabis	In Progress	,	AGCO	1
138	1447 Upper Ottawa St	Hamilton	Daily Doze Cannabis Co	In Progress	,	AGCO	6
139	967 Fennell Avenue East	Hamilton	Tokyo Smoke	In Progress	,	AGCO	6
140	52-90 Dundas Street East	Waterdown	Tokyo Smoke Waterdown	In Progress		AGCO	15